Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your organisation. Please may you provide me with:

1. The number of MRI scans performed for the following,

Central Nervous System

• Brain	2021/22 = 3832
• Spine	2021/22 = 4702
• Other Surrounding Tissue	2021/22 = 0
Whole Body	2021/22 = 0
Head & Neck	2021/22 = 0
Thorax, including Breast	2021/22 = 36
Abdomen, including Liver & Kidneys	2021/22 = 668
 Pelvis, including Prostate 	2021/22 = 1198
 Musculo-skeletal system 	2021/22 = 3788
• Other	2021/22 = 5128
Cardiac	2021/22 = 0
Angiography	2021/22 = 14

2. The number of MRI scans for the above listed investigations using a macrocyclic gadolinium contrast agent(s)

This contrast is not used here

3. The average number of doses of a macrocyclic gadolinium contrast agent(s) per scan

4. The number of rescans, which are performed due to the outcome of a poor-quality image when using a macrocyclic gadolinium contrast agent in the initial scan.

5. The number of rereports required due to the outcome of a poor-quality image when using a macrocyclic gadolinium contrast agent in the initial scan.

Please provide the above information for the five financial years ending 2021/22. Please provide the information in the form of an electronic letter.